
Monday, September 18, 2017

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

American PowerNet Management, LP (APNM), License A-110173, is a licensed EGS in 
Pennsylvania and is, to the best of our knowledge, in good standing in regards to all of 
our business affairs with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

APNM wishes to request a reduction in its EGS Security to a level equivalent to 5% of 
its most recent 12-months of Pennsylvania revenues.

Our check in the amount of $350.00 for this filing fee accompanies this letter.

Copies of this request are being provided contemporaneously to all of the required 
statutory agencies and to all of the electric distribution companies in the 
Commonwealth. A signed Certificate of Service accompanies this letter.

A spreadsheet with details of our monthly gross receipts for the most recent four 
calendar quarters also accompanies this letter.

A Tax Status Letter of Good Standing from the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue is 
also included with this letter.

APNM hereby requests that the Commission approve a reduction its EGS Security to 
$2,214,941 and that such approval be granted in as timely a manner as possible.

Should any additional documentation be required please contact me directly.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Lm^WI I w , . «w, , w, .

Chief Financial Officer RA PUBLIC UTi1. 
SCCr'rrTAP.V

Managing the Energy Evolution®

45 Commerce Drive, Wyomissing, PA 19610-1038 • (610) 372-8500 • Fax (610) 372-9100

www.americanpowemet.com



Reporting
Month

7/31/2016
8/31/2016
9/30/2016

10/31/2016
11/30/2016
12/31/2016

1/31/2017
2/28/2017
3/31/2017
4/30/2017
5/31/2017
6/30/2017

TOTAL

PA

Intrastate

Gross

Receipts

4,320,112
4,102,462
3,544,064
2,968,936
2,972,734
3,822,971
4,510,335
3,862,636
3,625,255
3,277,706
3,430,017
3,861,595

44,298,825

PA

Intrastate

Gross

Receipts

11,966,639

9,764,641

11,998,226

10,569,319
44,298,825

2,214,941
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Bureau of Compiiance 

P.0 Box280946 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 
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Pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Wednesday, September 20,2017

Attention: Eugene F. Carter Jr

RE:

AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT LP 

45 COMMERCE DR

WYOM1SS1NG, PA 19610-1038

Federal E1N: 23-3021771

Social Security Number:

Business Partner Number: 1000388659

Dear Requester,

I am writing to confirm that the abovc-refcrcnccd tax accounts of AMERICAN POWERNET 
MANAGEMENT LP arc current. All returns have been filed with payment as of Wednesday,
September 20,2017. This confirmation is not intended to represent a “Bulk Sale Clearance” under the 
provision of section 1403 of the fiscal code. This letter does confirm that the account above is in good 
standing.

Sincerely,

PA Department of Revenue,
Bureau of Compliance,
Business License Clearance Division

Hearing Impaired and/or Speaking Needs 
Call TT# 800-447-3020
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American ) PowerNet

Wednesday, September 20,2017

PA Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Business License Clearance Division 
Karen Clark, Supervisor 
P.O- Box 261230 
Harrisburg. PA 17128-1230

Requested via fax to 717-783-6055

Re: Tax Status Letter of Goofi Standing

American PowerNet Management, LP.
46 Commerce Dr.
Wyomissing, PA 19610

Contact Eugene R Carter, Jr., CFO

Dear Ms. Clark;

American PowerNet Management, LP desires to petition the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission for a reduction in surety presently provided to them In connection with our Electric 
Generation Supplier License. One of the items required for this petition Is a current Tax Status 
Letter of Good Standing which is the purpose of this request.

We authorize you to research the following tax accounts Include all of the following information 
within the letter;

• Federal EIN -23-302-1771
• PA Revenue ID -100-0368659
• Sales Tax Account Number - 84114072
• Employer Withholding Account Number - n/a

Time Is of tha essence In this matter and so a response delivered via fax tp 610-372-9100 as 
soon as possible would bo greatly appreciated.

Office - 610-372-8500

Thank you. 

Sincerely,

Eugene F. Carter, Jr. 
Chief Financial Officer

Managing the Energy Evolution®

45 Commerce Drive, Wyomlsefno, PA 16610-1038 • (610)372-8600 • Fax (610) 37S-9100 
<Aww.amerfcartpavw9mtt.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT, LP.

REFERRING TO THE MATTER BETWEEN AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT, 
LP. (APNM) AND THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (PAPUC) 
REGARDING A REQUEST FOR REDUCTION IN SURETY PROVIDED BY APNM TO 
THE PAPUC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Eugene F. Carter, Jr., representing myself, do hereby certify that on this 20th day of 
September, 2017 I served a copy of the above noted request to the required parties 
mailing/hand delivering a copy of said documentation to:

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street - Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Corporation Taxes 
PO Box 280407 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0407

Office of Attorney General 
16th Floor, Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120



Dusquene Light Company 
Legal Affairs Department 
411 Seventh Avenue (16-1) 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Metropolitan Edison Company 
Legal Affairs Department 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19605

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Legal Affairs Department 
827 Hausman Road 
Allentown, PA 18104-9392

PECO Energy Company 
Legal Affairs Department 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Pennsylvania Electric Company 
Legal Affairs Department 
311 Industrial Park Road 
Johnstown, PA 15904-1941

West Penn Power 
Legal Affairs Department 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601

f

Signature

C^o

Title

Date:
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