

Monday, September 18, 2017

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

American PowerNet Management, LP (APNM), License A-110173, is a licensed EGS in Pennsylvania and is, to the best of our knowledge, in good standing in regards to all of our business affairs with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

APNM wishes to request a reduction in its EGS Security to a level equivalent to 5% of its most recent 12-months of Pennsylvania revenues.

Our check in the amount of \$350.00 for this filing fee accompanies this letter.

Copies of this request are being provided contemporaneously to all of the required statutory agencies and to all of the electric distribution companies in the Commonwealth. A signed Certificate of Service accompanies this letter.

A spreadsheet with details of our monthly gross receipts for the most recent four calendar quarters also accompanies this letter.

A Tax Status Letter of Good Standing from the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue is also included with this letter.

APNM hereby requests that the Commission approve a reduction its EGS Security to \$2,214,941 and that such approval be granted in as timely a manner as possible.

Should any additional documentation be required please contact me directly.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Eugene F. Carter.

Chief Financial Officer

RECEIVED

SEF 27 2017

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY SIBUREAU

Managing the Energy Evolution®

	PA Intrastate	PA Intrastate
Reporting	Gross	Gross
Month	Receipts	Receipts
7/31/2016	4,320,112	
8/31/2016	4,102,462	
9/30/2016	3,544,064	11,966,639
10/31/2016	2,968,936	
11/30/2016	2,972,734	
12/31/2016	3,822,971	9,764,641
1/31/2017	4,510,335	
2/28/2017	3,862,636	
3/31/2017	3,625,255	11,998,226
4/30/2017	3,277,706	
5/31/2017	3,430,017	
6/30/2017_	3,861,595	10,569,319
TOTAL	44,298,825	44,298,825

2,214,941



FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

Date:

Wednesday, September 20,2017 2:48:56 PM

To:

16103729100

From:

Dilley, Mark

Subject: Attn: Eugene

Pages:

3 (including cover sheet)

Mark | TACT PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance $\mathbf{4}^{th}$ and Walnut Street, $\mathbf{6}^{th}$ Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17128

Fax: 717.783.6055 E-mail: madilley@pa.gov www.revenue.state.pa.us Bureau of Compliance P.O. Box 280946 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 www.revenue.pa gov



Wednesday, September 20, 2017

Attention: Eugene F. Carter Jr

RE:

AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT LP
45 COMMERCE DR
WYOMISSING, PA 19610-1038

Federal EIN:

23-3021771

Social Security Number:

Business Partner Number:

1000388659

Dear Requester,

I am writing to confirm that the above-referenced tax accounts of AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT LP are current. All returns have been filed with payment as of Wednesday, September 20, 2017. This confirmation is not intended to represent a "Bulk Sale Clearance" under the provision of section 1403 of the fiscal code. This letter does confirm that the account above is in good standing.

Sincerely,

PA Department of Revenue,

Bureau of Compliance,

Business License Clearance Division

6103729100

To: 17177836055

Page:1/1

i



Wednesday, September 20, 2017

PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Business License Clearance Division Karen Clark, Supervisor P.O. Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Requested via fax to 717-783-6055

Re: Tax Status Letter of Good Standing

> American PowerNet Management, LP. 45 Commerce Dr. Wyomissing, PA 19610

Contact:

Eugene F. Carter, Jr., CFO

Office - 610-372-8500

Dear Ms. Clark:

American PowerNet Management, LP desires to petition the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for a reduction in surety presently provided to them in connection with our Electric Generation Supplier License. One of the items required for this petition is a current Tex Status Letter of Good Standing which is the purpose of this request.

We authorize you to research the following tax accounts include all of the following information within the letter:

- Federal EIN 23-302-1771
- PA Revenue ID 100-0388659
- Sales Tax Account Number 84114072
- Employer Withholding Account Number n/a

Time is of the essence in this matter and so a response delivered via fax to 610-372-9100 as soon as possible would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Eugene F. Carter, Jr.

Chief Financial Officer

Managing the Energy Evolution®

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT, LP.

REFERRING TO THE MATTER BETWEEN AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT, LP. (APNM) AND THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (PAPUC) REGARDING A REQUEST FOR REDUCTION IN SURETY PROVIDED BY APNM TO THE PAPUC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Eugene F. Carter, Jr., representing myself, do hereby certify that on this 20th day of September, 2017 I served a copy of the above noted request to the required parties mailing/hand delivering a copy of said documentation to:

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street - Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Department of Revenue Bureau of Corporation Taxes PO Box 280407 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0407

Office of Attorney General 16th Floor, Strawberry Square Harrisburg, PA 17120 Dusquene Light Company Legal Affairs Department 411 Seventh Avenue (16-1) Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Metropolitan Edison Company Legal Affairs Department 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19605

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Legal Affairs Department 827 Hausman Road Allentown, PA 18104-9392

PECO Energy Company Legal Affairs Department 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103

Pennsylvania Electric Company Legal Affairs Department 311 Industrial Park Road Johnstown, PA 15904-1941

West Penn Power Legal Affairs Department 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601

Signature

<u>C</u>

9.27-17

Date:

oate 9	27-17				
Sender's Name	EJGENE F	CARTE	C JR.	Phone 610	372-8500
Company	AMERICAN	POWER N	ET		
Address	45 COMME	RCE DR			
city WY	DMISSING		State P	A ZIP 1	Pept/Floor/Suite/Roor
our Inter	nal Billing Referen	ce PA PJO	PETITIO	N	
lo Recipient's Name	RUSEMAR	y CHIA	VETTA I	Phone 717	ררור בור
company	PA PUBL	CUTILA	y come	ission	
Address	400 NO	RTH ST.			Hold Weekday FedEx location eddress REQUIRED. NOT evaluable for
Ve cannot delive	er to P.O. boxes or P.O. ZIP code			Dept/Floor/Suite/Floom	FedEx First Overnight. Hold Saturday FedEx location address REQUIRED. Available ONLY for FedEx Priority Overnight and
se this line for t	ARRISBUE		State A	ZIP \	FedEx Priority Overnight and FedEx 2Day to select locations.

4 Express Package Service Packages up to 150 lbs. For packages over 150 lbs., use the FedEx Express Freight US Airbill. **Next Business Day** 2 or 3 Business Days FedEx First Overnight FedEx 2Day A.M. Second business morning.* Saturday Delivery NOT available. FedEx Priority Overnight
Next business morning,* Friday shipments will be delivered on Monday unless Saturday Delivery is selected. FedEx 2Day Second business afternoon.* Thursday shipments will be delivered on Monday unless Saturday Delivery is selected. FedEx Standard Overnight FedEx Express Saver Next business afternoon.* Saturday Delivery NOT available. Third business day.* Saturday Delivery NOT available. Packaging + Declared value limit \$500. FedEx FedEx Tube FedEx Envelope* FedEx Pak* Other Special Handling and Delivery Signature Options Fees may apply. See the FedEx Service Guide. Saturday Delivery NOT available for FedEx Standard Overnight, FedEx 2Day A.M., or FedEx Express Saver Indirect Signature
If no one is available at recip
address, someone at a neigh
address may sign for deliver
residential deliveries only. Direct Signature
Someone at recipient's address
may sign for delivery. Package may be left without obtaining a signature for delivery. Does this shipment contain dangerous goods? One box must be checked. Cargo Aircraft Only Payment Bill to: Enter FedEx Acct. No. or Credit Card No. below. Sender Acet No. in Section Recipient Credit Card Cash/Check Total Packages Credit Card Auth. 611 Our liability is limited to US\$100 unless you declare a higher value. See the current FedEx Service Guide for details.

CMPC

IAVETA, R. PUC

PUC

FEDEX

9/28/2017 9:45:38 AM



Rev. Date 5/15 • Part #163134 • (01994-2015 FedEx • PRINTED IN U.S.A. SRM